Historical versions of the placename of the township of

Spelling

Scalthwaiterigg, Hay and Hutton

Date

Sc-, Skalt(h)waitrigg(e),
-th(w)ayt(e)-, twhat-, -twayt-,

-rig(e)

et passim to

Skalfatrigg
Schalquatrig
-thwayt-

Schalethweytrig

Skathwaytrigg

Scalethwaytrig(g)

Skelthwaitryg

Skoltwhatrigge

Scau-, Scawtharig(e)

Source
1247, 1307, 1310

1357
1472
1475
1754
1669
1274
1292
1292
1297
1301
1337
1556
1573
1591, 1594

Ipm

Kend i, 180
HMC x,325
Pat

PR(Sh)
Kend i, 185
Kend i, 134
Ass 4d

Ass 7

Pat

Kend i, 13
SR

Kend i, 91
Rich Will
PR(K)

The abbreviations for the sources are explained in the List of Abbreviations
for Historic Placename Sources



https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf
https://www.cumbriacountyhistory.org.uk/sites/default/files/abbreviation_historic_placename_sources.pdf

